Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20 <u>05)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office							
RECORDATION FOR								
TRADEMARKS ONLY								
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Prodigy Enterprises, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 🔟 No							
	Name; Diamondite, L.L.C.							
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:							
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3815 Hessmer Avenue							
☑ Corporation-State Louisiana	City: Metairle							
Other	State: Louisiana							
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: US Zip: 70002							
Execution Date(s) April 20, 2004	Association Citizenship							
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Vo								
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship							
<u> </u>	Corporation Citizenship							
✓ Assignment Merger	Citizenship US							
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No							
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)							
4, Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)							
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2,722,504							
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Tyes V No							
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing								
"DIAMONDITE" Document ID No. 10273987	1							
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and							
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen R. Doody, Reg. No. 29,062	registrations involved:							
Internal Address: Garvey, Smith, Nchrbass & Doody, L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00							
Customer No. 22920	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
Street Address: Three Lakeway Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Suite 3290	L Enclosed							
City: Metairlo	8. Payment Information:							
State: Louisiana Zip: 70002	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date							
Phone Number: (504) 835-2000	b. Doposit Account Number 50-0694							
Fax Number: (504) 835-2070	Authorized User Name Stephen R. Doody							
Email Address: sdoody@aol.com	1 24 04							
9. Signature: Signature	Date							
Stophen R. Doody	Total number of pages including cover 6							
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document								

Documents to be recorded (including cover short) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sandy\Adobo\98510,4.record tm.assign

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002983 FRAME: 0565

	<u> </u>				
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1 0 2 7 3 9 8 7	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Palent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	•				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-5-04	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Diamondite, L.L.C. Internal Address:				
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Louisiana	Street Address: 3815 Hessmer Avenue City: Metairie State: LA Zip: 70002				
Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Corporation-State Other Louisiana limited liability company If assigned is not comiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: One-synations must be a caparate of compant from pastignings.				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & addross(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) all	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garvey, Smith, Nehrbass & Doody, L.L.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Attn: Stephen R. Doody	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\}\)				
Fax: (504) 835-2070 <u>Telephone: (504) 835-2000</u>	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Three Lakeway Center, Suite 3290 Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:				
3838 North Causeway Boulevard	50-0694				
City: Metairie State: LA Zip: 70002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	E THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcept of the original document. Charles D. Boods	mation is true and correct end any attached copy is a true $4 - 30 - 04$				
Stephen R. Doody Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages lockeding or	over shoel, attachmonis, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignment≄ Washington, D.C. 20231

Alison/Adobe/Adobe2/98510.4-TMRecord-CoverSht.pdf

05/06/2004 HGETACHE 00000057 2722504

01 FC:6521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002983 FRAME: 0566

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Prodigy Enterprises, Inc., a Louisiana corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and has federally registered the mark "DIAMONDITE" (hereinafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Diamondite, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, the federal registration thereof and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Mark, including without limitation the following:

- United States trademark registration no. 2,722,504; a.
- Any and all of Assignor's state registration(s) of the Mark; b.
- C. Any and all of the Assignor's rights to, applications for and registrations of the Mark in foreign countries; and
- đ. Any and all claims, causes of action, and rights to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement, dilution and other violations of the Mark,

THUS DONE AND SIGNED this	2	2 **	day of _	April_	, 2004.
	PRODIGY ENTERPRISES, INC.				
	By:	(Sign	lature)	L Thert	
		(Type	Bryan 2 ed or Printe	<i>L. Schouest</i> ed Name of Per	son Signing)
		(Title	<i>Presiden</i> of Person	/ Signing)	
E OF LOUISIANA					

JEFFED (OS)

PARISH OF _) EFFE	2502	WALL.			
On this	<u> 20 %</u>	_ day of _	APRIL	T-164	, 2004, before 1	ne, the undersigned
Notary Public,	personally (came and a	appeared:			
	•	<u>BRYA</u>	NL.	SCHOUL	<u>57</u>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002983 FRAME: 0567 who declared before me that he/she is the <u>PRESIDENO</u> of Prodigy Enterprises, Inc., (Title)

and has been duly authorized by Prodigy Enterprises, Inc. to execute the foregoing Assignment on its behalf, and who did execute the foregoing Assignment before me on behalf of Prodigy Enterprises, Inc. after a full and careful reading of the same.

Notary Public

P:\Norma\Prodigy Enterprises\Prodigy-Assignment.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002983 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 05/05/2004